

**MOTOR AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET  
CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

**Bids Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
4	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4100	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 22,017.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 14,760.00
5	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	1300	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 8.01	\$ 10,413.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,030.00
6	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	7600	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 71,060.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 50,920.00
8	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	2300	\$ 26.50	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 9,430.00
9	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	3250	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,075.00
10	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	4800	\$ 11.55	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 60,384.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 69,120.00
11	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 16.55	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 24.81	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 7,200.00
12	04521	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	900	\$ 16.55	\$ 14,895.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 12,960.00
13	04120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
14	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	15	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,850.00
15	05056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	31	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 39,385.50	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 39,385.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40,300.00
16	05074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	31	\$ 237.00	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 7,347.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,595.00
17	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,207.65	\$ 3,207.65	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 3,477.00
18	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,007.65	\$ 4,015.30	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
19	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	28	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,612.00
20	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	81	\$ 132.50	\$ 10,732.50	\$ 140.15	\$ 11,352.15	\$ 143.00	\$ 11,583.00

**MOTOR AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET  
CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

**Bids Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
21	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,187	\$ 22.20	\$ 26,351.40	\$ 22.20	\$ 26,351.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,301.00
22	05310	10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	165	\$ 29.40	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00
23	05312	12 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	74	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,719.50	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,719.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,812.00
24	05313	12 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	182	\$ 36.75	\$ 6,688.50	\$ 36.75	\$ 6,688.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,916.00
25	05316	15 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1,025	\$ 34.25	\$ 35,106.25	\$ 34.25	\$ 35,106.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00
26	05319	18 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	81	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,885.00
27	05350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	31	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 97,650.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 97,650.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 100,595.00
28	05351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	310	\$ 57.75	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,290.00
29	05400	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	8	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 477.65	\$ 3,821.20	\$ 307.00	\$ 2,456.00
30	05405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP	VF	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 407.65	\$ 4,891.80	\$ 568.00	\$ 6,816.00
31	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITOUS LINER	EACH	7	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 5,341.00
32	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 757.65	\$ 757.65	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
33	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,257.65	\$ 1,257.65	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
34		<b>INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK</b>				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 1,922.65	\$ 3,845.30	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00
36	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	7	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,807.65	\$ 12,653.55	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 10,395.00
37	05512	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	129	\$ 70.50	\$ 9,094.50	\$ 78.15	\$ 10,081.35	\$ 159.00	\$ 20,511.00
38		<b>INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK</b>				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
39	05590	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 507.65	\$ 2,030.60	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
40	05595	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 407.65	\$ 1,630.60	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,780.00

**MOTOR AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET  
CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

**Bids Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
41	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	2,375	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,156.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,156.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,275.00
42	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	EACH	31	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 7,006.00
43	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	1,700	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,060.00
44	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 309.00
45	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	250	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 38.31	\$ 9,577.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,250.00
46	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6600	\$ 34.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 208,626.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 231,000.00
47	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4300	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 66,564.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 53,105.00
48	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	128	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 4,083.20	\$ 46.35	\$ 5,932.80
49	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00
50	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	6000	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 24,600.00
51	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	5700	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 25,365.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 26,505.00
52	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00
53	08010	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	2200	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 11,330.00
54	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	2200	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,584.00
55	08120	HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION	SY	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
56		<b>INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK</b>				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
57	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	300	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 28,800.00
58	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	250	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00
59	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	650	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,152.50
60	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	130	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,872.00

**MOTOR AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET  
CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

**Bids Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
61	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	4000	\$ 11.90	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00
62	15001	LIN. FT. OF 20" D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1,020	\$ 179.75	\$ 183,345.00	\$ 187.40	\$ 191,148.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 202,980.00
63	15002	LIN. FT. OF 12" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	140	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 128.65	\$ 18,011.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 23,380.00
64	15003	LIN. FT. OF 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1,540	\$ 90.50	\$ 139,370.00	\$ 98.15	\$ 151,151.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 147,840.00
65	15004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EA	3	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 17,505.00	\$ 5,842.65	\$ 17,527.95	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
66	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,232.65	\$ 2,232.65	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
67	15006	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	8	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 10,288.00	\$ 1,293.65	\$ 10,349.20	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10,880.00
68	15007	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT VALVE, 6" D.I. LEAD AND HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 3,371.00	\$ 16,855.00	\$ 3,378.65	\$ 16,893.25	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00
69	15008	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EA	3	\$ 717.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 724.65	\$ 2,173.95	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00
70	15009	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EA	6	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 1,831.65	\$ 10,989.90	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 12,660.00
71	15010	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EA	6	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 11,538.00	\$ 1,930.65	\$ 11,583.90	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 13,260.00
72	15011	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EA	4	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 3,142.65	\$ 12,570.60	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 11,360.00
73	15012	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5)	EA	1	\$ 737.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 744.65	\$ 744.65	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
74	15013	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6)	EA	1	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,882.65	\$ 1,882.65	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00
75	15014	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7)	EA	2	\$ 1,993.00	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 2,000.65	\$ 4,001.30	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00
76	15015	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL8)	EA	6	\$ 3,173.00	\$ 19,038.00	\$ 3,180.65	\$ 19,083.90	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 17,760.00
77	15016	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL9)	EA	1	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 2,563.00	\$ 2,570.65	\$ 2,570.65	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00
78	15017	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL10)	EA	1	\$ 3,221.00	\$ 3,221.00	\$ 3,228.65	\$ 3,228.65	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00
79	15018	CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL11)	EA	1	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 2,673.65	\$ 2,673.65	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00
80	15019	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOXES AND RODS WHERE NEEDED	EA	10	\$ 664.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 671.65	\$ 6,716.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00

**MOTOR AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET  
CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

**Bids Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146	
81	15020	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOPS WHERE NEEDED	EA	10	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 11,420.00	\$ 1,149.65	\$ 11,496.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 8,100.00
82	15021	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 507.65	\$ 2,030.60	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
83	15022	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 807.65	\$ 807.65	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
84	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT (12 SANITARY, 4 STORM)	EACH	16	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 807.65	\$ 12,922.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00
85	05415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX 22 VF)	EACH	4	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 2,988.00
86	05506	6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	22	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 784.30	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,408.00
87	05513	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	30	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 71.65	\$ 2,149.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00
88	05515	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	109	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,611.00	\$ 86.65	\$ 9,444.85	\$ 106.00	\$ 11,554.00
89	05516	15 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	65	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 86.65	\$ 5,632.25	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,915.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 1,531,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,569,432.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,610,921.30</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2966 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Reesman's Excavaing & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 11,620.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,981.00	\$ 11,981.00	\$ 31,730.00	\$ 31,730.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 555.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,885.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 19,065.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 6,110.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,340.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 71,060.00
\$ 3.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00
\$ 2.90	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 10,725.00
\$ 12.60	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 85,440.00
\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 12,175.00
\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 102.40	\$ 5,120.00
\$ 388.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00
\$ 1,295.00	\$ 40,145.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 41,354.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 43,710.00
\$ 242.00	\$ 7,502.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 7,719.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 8,153.00
\$ 4,353.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 4,332.00
\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,222.75	\$ 8,445.50
\$ 127.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 3,892.00
\$ 165.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 17,739.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2966 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Reesman's Excavaing & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 22.60	\$ 26,826.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,301.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,301.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 29,259.55
\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 5,387.25
\$ 37.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,034.00
\$ 37.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,462.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,950.00
\$ 84.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,371.00
\$ 3,210.00	\$ 99,510.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 102,548.00	\$ 3,497.00	\$ 108,407.00
\$ 59.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,840.00
\$ 435.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 3,216.00
\$ 451.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 7,488.00
\$ 753.00	\$ 5,271.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 5,747.00
\$ 847.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
\$ 1,817.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 5,482.00
\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 12,880.00
\$ 106.00	\$ 13,674.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 17,673.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,642.00
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
\$ 308.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 3,540.00
\$ 308.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 4,388.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2966 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Reesman's Excavaing & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 1.80	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,631.25
\$ 225.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 7,564.00
\$ 1.80	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,315.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 11,100.00
\$ 43.00	\$ 283,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 249,150.00
\$ 15.70	\$ 67,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 67,080.00
\$ 33.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 7,398.40
\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
\$ 4.70	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 26,700.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,500.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 66.55	\$ 33,275.00
\$ 3.20	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 12,210.00
\$ 0.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,760.00
\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 19,425.00
	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 103.20	\$ 30,960.00
\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 4.80	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,412.50
\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 2,021.50



Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2966 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Reesman's Excavaing & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 8.30	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 52,800.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 208,080.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 212,160.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 216,240.00
\$ 132.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 146,300.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 170,940.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 152,460.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 180,180.00
\$ 5,864.00	\$ 17,592.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 15,036.00
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$ 2,506.00
\$ 1,317.00	\$ 10,536.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 5,370.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 31,125.00
\$ 1,883.00	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4,920.00
\$ 2,305.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 21,288.00
\$ 2,322.00	\$ 13,932.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 15,768.00
\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 17,700.00
\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,712.00
\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00
\$ 2,110.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 5,364.00
\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 26,550.00
\$ 3,086.00	\$ 3,086.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 3,775.00
\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 4,595.00
\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
\$ 1,032.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 11,650.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2966 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Reesman's Excavaing & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 870.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00
\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 3,152.00
\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00
\$ 968.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 13,840.00
\$ 755.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00
\$ 106.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00
\$ 106.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,785.00
\$ 116.00	\$ 12,644.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,066.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,085.00
\$ 117.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,160.00
	<b>\$ 1,715,981.20</b>		<b>\$ 1,754,512.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,752,112.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,881,619.95</b>